

**Residence Services** 

# 2015 Guestroom Rate Card

## **Conference, Sport and Hotel Guest Information**

## **Guestroom Rates:**

- Single (ONE person sleeping in a bedroom): \$55 + taxes = \$60.50
- > **Double** (TWO people sleeping in a bedroom): **\$37 + taxes** = \$40.70
- **Triple** (THREE people sleeping in a bedroom): **\$32 + taxes =** \$35.20

# NOTE: All beds are either extra-long singles or bunk beds

#### Rate Notes: (In effect from May 1, 2015)

- Rates are per person per night per bedroom.
- Taxes are 5% GST and 5% PST .
- Children under 12 years old stay free (see Group Accommodation notes for exceptions). Children 12 and older will be charged the rates listed above.
- Weekly and monthly rates are available upon request.
- Hotel Guests staying alone that are under age 19 and/or staying one month or longer; will sign a Behavioural Contract. Underage guests will also require a parent/guardian signature before they arrive.

## **Guestroom Notes:**

- Check-in time is after 2:00 pm.
- Check-out time is by 11:00 am.
- <u>Each bedroom</u> in a four bedroom apartment can sleep between one and three people on a single bed and a set of bunk beds.
- A four bedroom apartment, with bunk beds, can accommodate up to 12 guests.
- Residence guestrooms are apartment style accommodation in North Residence Tower.
- Bedding and towels are included in the rate (linen exchange may cost extra).
- 4 bedroom apartments have a full kitchen, living room, 2 full bathrooms and 4 bedrooms.
- Kitchens in the apartments are not stocked with any dishes, utensils, etc. You are welcome to bring your own.
- Very limited quantities of Kitchen Kits and TV's are available for a fee on a first requested first served basis and MUST be booked ahead of time **for Hotel guests only**.

- Other services available to guests include card operated laundry, pay parking, free wireless internet and pay access to the fitness facility (pool, gym, track) in the Kinesiology building.
- Guestroom accommodation is available May through part of August only.
- All guests must abide by Residence Rules posted on the Residence website at <u>www.uregina.ca/student/residence/</u>
  - Choose residence handbook on the left side of screen
  - Note the strict NO SMOKING policy in Residence (and on Campus)

## Additional Group Accommodation Notes:

- Adult chaperones <u>must stay</u> in the apartments with minors and will be extended the triple or double rate.
- All teams/groups with majority minors staying in residence will be required to sign a Group Behavioural Agreement.
- All teams/groups with majority minors staying in residence will be required to read and sign off on the Rules and Expectations of Residence.
- All teams and groups will be required to sign off on a Group Accommodation Agreement outlining agreed to terms of stay.
- Children under 12 years old that are participants of the conference or sport group will be charged regular rates. Exceptions may apply.

## **Cancellation Policy:**

 We require 4 Days notice or 96 hours notice of cancellation or we reserve the right to charge for 1 night's stay.

#### Parking

- If you require parking please arrange on your own by calling 306-585-5555 or by e-mail at <u>uparking@uregina.ca</u>.
- Residence Services <u>does not</u> arrange parking.

#### Kinesiology contacts for pool, gym or track

- <u>http://www.uregina.ca/recservices/</u>
- For pool click on Aquatics; For gym or track click on fitness centre

Hotel Information:	Conference & Sport Information:
Katherine Cameron	Brenda Cradock
Phone: 306-585-5452 Fax 306-585-5457	Phone: 306-337-3342 Fax 306-585-5457
E-mail: bookings@uregina.ca	E-mail: bookings@uregina.ca
University of Regina	University of Regina
Residence Services	Residence Services
Room #S110 – South Residence	Room #S110 – South Residence
3737 Wascana Parkway	3737 Wascana Parkway
Regina, SK	Regina, SK
S4S 0A2	S4S 0A2